Aranmore
Catholic Primary

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2024
School fees are invoiced to parents at the beginning of the school year.

Pre Kindergarten $80 per day TOTAL
Kindergarten
Invoiced Tuition Amenities | Excursions | Information | Insurance | CSPA | Building Levy per
February per child | per child Technology | per child | Levy family

per child per

family

Kindergarten | «qoe $360 $100 $360 $20 | $100 $315 $2,240
no sibling
f;’;ﬂﬁ/rga”e“ $792 $360 $100 $360 $20 | $0 50 51,632

Students on specific visa’s attract an additional charge of $4,175 per child

Pre Primary — Year Six

Invoiced in | Tuition Amenities | Excursions | Information | Insurance | CPSA | Building Levy per

February per child | per child Technology | per child Levy family
per child per
family
1 Child |s1630 | sa15 | s140 | s435 | s20 [ s150 | 360 $3,150
2children  |$2938 | $830 | s280 | s870 | s40 [s150 | $360 $5,468
3children [$3,924 | $1,245 | sa20 | $1305 | se0 [s150 | 3360 $7,464
4children [ $3944 | $1660 | $560 | $1,740 | 80 [s150 [ $360 $8,494

Students on specific visa’s attract an additional charge of $10,240 per child.

Payment of Accounts
Payment should be made by the due dates according to one of the following methods:

1. Pay via EFTPOS machine — Credit Card or Savings Accounts

2. Pay by phone from your credit card to the School Office on 6318 7800

3. Payment by B-Pay. Biller code: (new code to be advised). Contact your financial institution via telephone or Internet banking to make
this payment. Refer to your statement for your reference number

4. Payment by Direct Debit, this allows your account to be paid automatically to the school from a nominated bank account. Please complete
the form on the bottom of your statement.



Overdue Fees
Where no arrangements have been made with the Principal or the Finance Officer, the School without notice, will seek recovery through its Debt
Collection Agency. Parents and carers will be liable for any legal costs and commissions incurred through recovery of the debt.

Please note: School Fees are jointly and separately payable by parents. Both parents and carers are responsible for school fees unless there
are custody orders that indicate otherwise.

Year 6 Camp
Parents and carers will be notified in advance of the cost prior to the camp.

Written notice of Withdrawal
If you wish to withdraw your child from the school you will need to give at least the equivalent of one term’s written notice (10 weeks),
otherwise the full term fees will be requested to be paid. If you give written notice after 6 October 2024 then Term 1, 2025 fees will be charged.

Insurance — student personal accident/disability

The School's insurance covers students Personal Accident/Disability for 24 hours, seven days a week, details of which are available to parents
through our website www.aranmorecps.wa.edu.au - link to CClI claims. Parents requiring further information are asked to contact the Catholic
Church Insurance Office on 9421 6000.

Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme
Parents and carers who are responsible for the payment of school fees and present a current means tested family Health Care Card or
Pensioner Concession Card will be entitled to a significant discount on tuition fees for Kindergarten to Year 6.

The discounted tuition fee per student for 2024 is as follows:

$300.00 per year Kindergarten students
$300.00 per year Primary students (Pre Primary-Year 6)
$ 90.00 Building levy Kindergarten — Year 6

Discounted tuition fees do not cover additional charges such as camp, the compulsory building charge, Information Technology, Amenities and
excursion costs.

To access the Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme parents and carers will need to present a valid Health Care Card or Pensioner
Concession Card and complete a simple form within two weeks of the beginning of school year. Holders of cards that are due to expire will need
to show their new card for the discounts to continue.

More information on the Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme is available on the Catholic Education Office website www.ceo.wa.edu.au
under Parents & Schools ‘Health Care Card Scheme’.

Britt Watters, Finance Officer, is available for all school fee enquiries, via the School Office 6318 7800 or accounts@aranmorecps.wa.edu.au


http://www.aranmorecps.wa.edu.au/
http://www.ceo.wa.edu.au/
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